

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.2205/2023

Mohan Lal & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(31.10.2025)

1. Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate seeks adjournment, submitting that Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate is out of station.
2. Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel for Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG submits that record from the office of the Additional Commissioner, Jammu in the case titled "*Mohan Lal & Ors Vs Assistant Revenue Attorney, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Udhampur & Anr.*" is available with her. Let the record be retained by Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate for perusal on next date of hearing.

3. List on **09.12.2025**.
4. In the meantime, directions in terms of order dated 25.08.2023 continue to remain in operation.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
31.10.2025
Sneha

