

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2205/2023

Mohan Lal and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

02.03.2026

Response stands filed.

However, due to non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter could not be considered today.

List on 06.04.2026.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing on any count whatsoever.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

02.03.2026

Michal Sharma/PS