

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2205/2023  
CM No. 5101/2023**

**Mohan Lal & Ors.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate.

V/s

**U.T of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJRIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(06.04.2026)**

Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, seeks and is granted two weeks' time as last and final opportunity to produce the record in terms of order dated 31.10.2025.

List on **04.05.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date, shall continue.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
06.04.2026  
Renu